6/25Siemens FI 01 · Update 07/2019
Process Protection
Motion sensors
SITRANS WM100 motion sensor
6
■ Overview
SITRANS WM100 is a heavy-duty zero-speed alarm switch. This
non-contacting unit provides cost-effective

115 V AC A
230 V AC B
Selection and Ordering data Order code
Further designs
Please add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order
code(s).
Manufacturer's Test Certificate: According to
EN 10204-2.2
C11
Acrylic coated, stainless steel tag [13 x 45 mm
(0.5 x 1.75 inch)]: Measuring-point number/
identification (max. 16 characters),
specify in plain text
Y17
Operating Instructions
All literature is available to download for free, in a
range of languages, at http://www.siemens.com/
processinstrumentation/documentation
Accessories Article No.
Locknut 7MH7723-1CR
Mounting flange 7MH7723-1CS
Motion cable gland adaptor kit 7MH7723-1JU
2" NPSL,
aluminum
probe body
Mounting
Detail ADimensions
95 (3.75) dia.
probe clearance
hole
o.
d.
13
3
(5
.2
5)
6 dia. hole for 1/4...20 bolt on
114 (4.5) BCD, 4 places
6 dia. hole for
1/4...20 bolt or drill
and tap on 114 (4.5)
BCD, 4 places
Mounting flange,
see detail A
Locknut,
plated
Casing gasket,
neoprene
Casing,
aluminum
Cap gasket,
neoprene
Cap,
aluminum
3/4" NPT
Conduit
entrance
Circuit
card
10...32
screw x 4
226 (8.90)
127 (5.00)
60
 (2
.3
8)
197 (7.76)
25 (1)2" NPSL
© Siemens 2019